

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	38897	Version: 1	Name:	Authorizing the Mayor and City Clerk to execute Addendum No. 1 to the Contract for Professional Services with Brown and Caldwell for floodplain remapping and feasibility-level design for a stormwater treatment project adjacent to Starkweather Creek.		
Туре:	Resolution		Status:	Passed		
File created:	6/10/2015		In control:	BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS		
On agenda:	7/7/2015		Final action:	7/7/2015		
Enactment date:	7/9/2015		Enactment #:	RES-15-00586		
Title:	Authorizing the Mayor and City Clerk to execute Addendum No. 1 to the Contract for Professional Services with Brown and Caldwell for floodplain remapping and feasibility-level design for a stormwater treatment project adjacent to Starkweather Creek.					
Sponsors:	David Ahrens	5				
Indexes:						
Code sections:						
• · · • · ·						

## Attachments:

. .

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
7/7/2015	1	COMMON COUNCIL	Adopt	
6/17/2015	1	BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS	RECOMMEND TO COUNCIL TO ADOPT - REPORT OF OFFICER	Pass
6/16/2015	1	COMMON COUNCIL	Refer	Pass
6/10/2015	1	Engineering Division	Referred for Introduction	

## **Fiscal Note**

Additional cost to the City of Madison is not to exceed a total of \$7,378.00

Budget authority is available in account 10368-84-174-84600: 54660 (91842)

Authorizing the Mayor and City Clerk to execute Addendum No. 1 to the Contract for Professional Services with Brown and Caldwell for floodplain remapping and feasibility-level design for a stormwater treatment project adjacent to Starkweather Creek.

## Body

WHEREAS, The City of Madison has previously entered into a contract for Professional Services with Brown and Caldwell to remap the floodplain on Starkweather Creek upstream of the Milwaukee Street Bridge in support of a feasibility-level design for a stormwater treatment facility on Starkweather Creek; and

WHEREAS, Brown and Caldwell has completed the majority of the required floodplain work for the City of Madison; and

WHEREAS, FEMA and the WDNR will require additional work beyond the scope of the additional agreement; and

WHEREAS, Brown and Caldwell is qualified to do this work and have indicated that they can complete it in accord within the WDNR/FEMA requirements:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Mayor and City Clerk area authorized to execute Addendum #1 to the existing Starkweather Creek Stormwater Treatment Project agreement with Brown and Caldwell to provide additional consulting services, as further detailed in the scope of services.